18-10113 Doc 1 Filed 01/17/18 Entered 01/17/18 17:16:42 Main Document Pg

Fill in this information to identify your coop			
Fill in this information to identify your case:			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:			
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	=		
Case number (if known)	Chapter	11	
			☐ Check if this an amended filing
			'

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	Norfolk Street Management LLC	
_			
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	46-5112665	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		60 Riverside Blvd., Apt. 1901 New York, NY 10069	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		New York	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
		County	46 East 82nd Street New York, NY 10028
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	Not Applicable	
	Tune of debter	_	
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		☐ Other. Specify:	

18-10113 Doc 1 Filed 01/17/18 Entered 01/17/18 17:16:42 Main Document Pg

Deb	Norfolk Street Manage	ement LLC	2 of 10 	Case number (if known)
7.	Describe debtor's business	 ☐ Health Care Busine ☐ Single Asset Real E ☐ Railroad (as defined ☐ Stockbroker (as def ☐ Commodity Broker 	ess (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 10 d in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) fined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))	"
		☐ Investment compan	ns described in 26 U.S.C. §501) ny, including hedge fund or pooled (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)	investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)
			ican Industry Classification System ourts.gov/four-digit-national-associa) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. ation-naics-codes.
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one: Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check	Debtor's aggregate noncontinger are less than \$2,566,050 (amout The debtor is a small business of business debtor, attach the most statement, and federal income to procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1). A plan is being filed with this per Acceptances of the plan were seaccordance with 11 U.S.C. § 112. The debtor is required to file per Exchange Commission according attachment to Voluntary Petition (Official Form 201A) with this form	cition. Dilicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in 26(b). iodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and ag to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	■ No. □ Yes. District □ District	When _	Case number Case number
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■ No □ Yes.		

When

Debtor

District

List all cases. If more than 1,

attach a separate list

Relationship

Case number, if known

18-10113 Doc 1 Filed 01/17/18 Entered 01/17/18 17:16:42 Main Document Pg 3 of 10 Debtor Case number (if known) Norfolk Street Management LLC 11. Why is the case filed in Check all that apply: this district? Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district. 12. Does the debtor own or ■ No have possession of any Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed. real property or personal ☐ Yes. property that needs immediate attention? Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.) ☐ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety. What is the hazard? ☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather. ☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options). ☐ Other Where is the property? Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Is the property insured? ☐ No ☐ Yes. Insurance agency Contact name Phone Statistical and administrative information 13. Debtor's estimation of Check one: available funds Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. ☐ After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors. 14. Estimated number of **1**,000-5,000 **1** 25,001-50,000 1-49 creditors **5001-10,000 5**0,001-100,000 □ 50-99 **1**0,001-25,000 ☐ More than 100.000 □ 100-199 **200-999** 15. Estimated Assets **\$0 - \$50,000** □ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion **□** \$50,001 - \$100,000 □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion ■ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion □ \$100,001 - \$500,000 □ \$50.000.001 - \$100 million □ \$500,001 - \$1 million ☐ More than \$50 billion □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million 16. Estimated liabilities ■ \$0 - \$50.000 □ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$500.000.001 - \$1 billion

■ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million

□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million

□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million

□ \$50,001 - \$100,000

□ \$100,001 - \$500,000

□ \$500,001 - \$1 million

□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion

□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion

☐ More than \$50 billion

18-10113 Doc 1 Filed 01/17/18 Entered 01/17/18 17:16:42 Main Document Pg 4 of 10

Debtor No

Norfolk Street Management LLC

Case number (if known)

Nam

Request for Relief	Declaration,	and	Signatures
--------------------	--------------	-----	------------

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17.	Declaration and signature
	of authorized
	representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on January 17, 2018

MM / DD / YYYY

Bar number and State

X	/s/ Penny Bradley	Penny Bradley		
Signature of authorized representative of debtor		Printed name		
	Title Managing Member			

18. Signature	of	attorney
---------------	----	----------

X	/s/ Dawn Kirby			Date	January 17, 2018		
	Signature of attorne	ey for debtor			MM / DD / YYYY		
	Dawn Kirby	Dawn Kirby					
	Printed name	Printed name					
	DelBello Donnell	DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wise & Wiederkehr, LLP					
	Firm name						
	One North Lexing	aton Avenue					
	White Plains, NY	•					
	Number, Street, Cit	ty, State & ZIP Code					
	Contact phone (914) 681-0200	Email address				
	_						
	2733004 , NY						

18-10113 Doc 1 Filed 01/17/18 Entered 01/17/18 17:16:42 Main Document Pg 5 of 10

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re	Norfolk Street Management LLC								
		Γ	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11				
	LIST	LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS							
Followi	ng is the list of the Debtor's equity security ho	olders which is prepar	ed in accordance with rule 1	1007(a)(3) fo	or filing in this Chapter 11 Case				
	e and last known address or place of ess of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	ŀ	Kind of Interest				
Penny	Bradley			1	00%				
	ARATION UNDER PENALTY OF It, the Managing Member of the corport ead the foregoing List of Equity Security.	ration named as tl	ne debtor in this case, o	leclare un	der penalty of perjury that I				
Date	January 17, 2018	Signat	rure /s/ Penny Bradley Penny Bradley						

 $Penalty\ for\ making\ a\ false\ statement\ of\ concealing\ property: Fine\ of\ up\ to\ \$500,000\ or\ imprisonment\ for\ up\ to\ 5\ years\ or\ both.$ $18\ U.S.C.\ \S\$\ 152\ and\ 3571.$

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re	Norfolk Street Management LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERIFICAT	ION OF CREDITOR MA	TRIX	
I, the Ma	anaging Member of the corporation named as	the debtor in this case, hereby verify the	nat the attac	hed list of creditors is true and
correct to	o the best of my knowledge.			
correct	o the best of my knowledge.			
D.	January 47, 2040	/a/ Danay Dandlay		
Date:	January 17, 2018	/s/ Penny Bradley Penny Bradley/Managing Member		
		Signer/Title		

ATLAS UNION CORP 1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS SUITE 4300 NEW YORK, NY 10020

ATLAS UNION CORP. NOLAN E. SHANAHAN, ESQ. 1325 AVE. OF THE AMERICAS 19TH NEW YORK, NY 10019

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 2970 MARKET STREET MAIL STOP 5-Q30-133 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-5016

NYC DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 345 ADAMS STREET, 3RD FLOOR ATTN: LEGAL AFFAIRS DIVISION BROOKLYN, NY 11201-3719

NYS DEPAT. OF TAX & FINANCE BANKRUPTCY SPECIAL PROCEDURES P.O. BOX 5300 ALBANY, NY 12205-0300

OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE US FEDERAL OFFICE BUILDING 201 VARICK STREET, STE 1006 NEW YORK, NY 10014

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY ONE ST. ANDREW'S PLAZA CLAIMS UNIT-ROOM 417 NEW YORK, NY 10007

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re	Norrolk Street Management LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPORATE	OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RU	JLE 7007.1)	
recusa follow more	ant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedl, the undersigned counsel for Norfolk String is a (are) corporation(s), other than of any class of the corporation's(s') equity Bradley	Street Management LLC in the above the debtor or a governmental unit, the	e captioned a hat directly o	oction, certifies that the or indirectly own(s) 10% or
□ No	ne [Check if applicable]			
Janua Date	ary 17, 2018	/s/ Dawn Kirby Dawn Kirby Signature of Attorney or Litigant Counsel for Norfolk Street Manag DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wise One North Lexington Avenue White Plains, NY 10601 (914) 681-0200 Fax:(914) 684-0288		, LLP

18-10113 Doc 1 Filed 01/17/18 Entered 01/17/18 17:16:42 Main Document Pg 9 of 10

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re	Norfolk Street Management LLC		Case No.	18-
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Penny Bradley, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the Managing Member of Norfolk Street Management LLC, and that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of said corporation at a special meeting duly called and held on the 17th day, January, 2017

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Penny Bradley, Managing Member of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Penny Bradley, Managing Member of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that Penny Bradley, Managing Member of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ Dawn Kirby, attorney and the law firm of DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wise & Wiederkehr, LLP to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Date	January 17, 2018	Signed	/s/ Penny Bradley
			Penny Bradley

Resolution of Board of Directors of Norfolk Street Management LLC

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Penny Bradley, Managing Member of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Penny Bradley, Managing Member of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that Penny Bradley, Managing Member of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ Dawn Kirby, attorney and the law firm of DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wise & Wiederkehr, LLP to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.

Date	January 17, 2018	Signed	/s/ Penny Bradley
			Penny Bradley